19th EX TEMPORE PAINTING CONTEST

"Charming Novigrad"



NOVIGRAD-CITTANOVA 11. VI 2023.

sunday **10-19 h**

Organizers

Novigrad – Cittanova tourist board and CMIK – event and culture center Novigrad-Cittanova

REGULATIONS

THEME: "Charming Novigrad"

- 1. The registration of participants and the stamping for the bases for the Ex tempore competition will take place on June 11, 2023, from 10 a.m. to 12 p.m., in Irma Benčić Park (opposite the Office of the Tourist Board of the City of Novigrad-Cittanova, Mandrač 29a).
- **2.** Each participant can stamp a maximum of two bases, and the theme of the work is "Charming Novigrad".
- 3. The choice of technique is free, and the format of the work must not exceed 100 x 120 cm.
- **4.** Finished works should be submitted or exhibited in the Irma Benčić Park, no later than 6 p.m.
- 5. The expert jury will select the awarded works and award the 1st prize (€700.00 / 5,274.15 kn), the 2nd prize (€550.00 / 4,143.96 kn), the 3rd prize (€400.00 / 3,013,80 kn) and the 4th prize (€300.00 / 2,260.35 kn).
- **6.** All awarded works become the property of the award provider.
- **7.** The winner will be announced at 7:00 p.m., in the Irma Benčić Park, where all works will be exhibited.
- **8.** The organizer will provide lunch for all participants in the "Parangal" restaurant, from 1 to 5 p.m.
- **9.** By joining the Ex tempore competition, participants and sponsors declare that they fully accept the provisions of these regulations.
- **10.** The organizer does not assume any responsibility for possible damage to the works during the event.
- **11.** Within the framework of the manifestation and in the place of its holding (Irma Benčić Park, 10-19 h) it is not allowed to exhibit other objects (art, souvenirs, handicrafts, etc.), except works within the framework of the 19th Painting ex tempore competition.

PRIZES

1st prize: 700 € / 5.274,15 knCity of Novigrad - Cittanova

2nd prize: 550,00 € / 4.143,96 kn Novigrad – Cittanova tourist board

3rd prize: 400,00 € / 3.013,80 kn Neapolis d.o.o. Novigrad-Cittanova

4th prize: 300 € / 2.260,35 kn Novigrad – Cittanova tourist board

INFO

TURISTIČKA ZAJEDNICA GRADA NOVIGRADA-CITTANOVA ENTE PER IL TURISMO DELLA CITTÀ DI NOVIGRAD-CITTANOVA NOVIGRAD – CITTANOVA TOURIST BOARD TURISTIČKI URED / UFFICIO TURISTICO / TOURIST OFFICE: Novigrad-Cittanova 52466, Mandrač / Mandracchio 29a ISTRA / ISTRIA – HRVATSKA / CROAZIA

Tel: ++385(0)52/757-075
e-mail: info@novigrad-cittanova.hr
www.coloursofistria.com



VISIT NOVIGRAD CITTANOVA / VISIT NOVIGRAD ISTRIA